NZ30000/1923

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:

à



J7/25/23--01030-+015 **70.00



Office Use Only

COVER LETTER					
Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	5		·	•	
YOUTH BRI	DGE COMMUNITY INC.				
SUBJECT:	(PROPOSED CORPO	DRATE NAME – <u>MUST INC</u>	CLUDE SUFFIX)		
Enclosed is an original a \$70.00 Filing Fee	nd one (1) copy of the Art □ \$78.75 Filing Fee & Certificate of	icles of Incorporation and S78.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy	□ \$87.50 Filing Fee, Certified Copy		
	Status	ADDITIONAL CO	& Certificate		
FROM:	VIKTOREA MARTINEZ	ne (Printed or typed)	-		
		ne (France of typed)			
	PO BOX 3	Address	_		
	COLUMBIA CA 95310				
	City, State & Zip		-		
	209-728-7846				
	Daytime Telephone number		-		
	viktorea@nonprofitaccountin	igservice.org			
	E-mail address: (to be used for	future annual report notificatio	on)		

.

.

i,

1

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION FOR YOUTH BRIDGE COMMUNITY INC.

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a Florida not-for-profit corporation, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation:

Article I

The name of the corporation is Youth Bridge Community Inc.

Article II

ר -ב

 $\frac{\omega}{2}$

ς,

The principal place of business address is: 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950. The mailing address of the corporation is: 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

Article III

The specific purpose for which this corporation is organized is: To prepare at-risk youth who age out of the State welfare system, to become self-sufficient with life skills, through engagement in local community projects. The corporation is organized exclusively for charitable purposes. Such activities are within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue law. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not engage in any activities or exercise in any powers that are not in furtherance of the purpose of this corporation. This corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code. No substantial part of the activities of this corporation shall consist of lobbying or propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation.

Article IV

The manner in which Directors and Officers are elected or appointed is provided for in the ByLaws.

Article V

The initial Officers and/or Directors of the corporation are:

President/CEO: Chad Amherst, 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 Secretary: Keta Geffrard, 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 Treasurer/CFO: Anna Saint-Cyx, 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950 No substantial part of the activities of the corporation shall be the carrying on of propaganda, or otherwise attempting to influence legislation, and the corporation shall not participate in, or intervene (including the publishing or distribution of statements) any political campaign on behalf of or in opposition to any candidate for public office. Notwithstanding any other provision of these articles, this corporation shall not carry on any other activities not permitted to be carried on (a) by a corporation exempt from federal income tax under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or (b) by a corporation, contributions to which are deductible under Section 170(c)(2) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article VII

Upon dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or corresponding section of any future tax code, or shall be distributed to either such organization organized and operated exclusively for public and charitable purposes, which has established its tax-exempt status under Section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code.

Article VIII

The name and Florida street address of the Registered Agent is: Chad Amherst, 915 Henry Street, Punta Gorda, Florida 33950

Signature of Registered Agent: Date: 07/19/2023

Article IX

There are no members of this corporation.

Article X

The name and address of the incorporator is:

Viktorea Martinez, P.O. Box 3, Columbia, CA 95310

1 am the incorporator submitting these Articles of Incorporation and affirm that the facts stated herein are true and correct. I am aware that false information submitted in a document to the Department of State constitutes a third degree felony. I understand the requirement to file an annual report between January 4st and May 1st in the calendar year following formation, and every year thereafter to maintain an active status.

Signature: Date: 07/19/2023